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Profit before Taxation, Impairment, 
Fair Value Gain and Exceptional Items  
(cents per share)*
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Revenue 
FY08: S$4,951 million
FY07: S$4,731 million

Revenue 
(S$ million)

* Weighted average number of shares

Profit before Taxation, Impairment, 
Fair Value Gain and Exceptional Items  
(S$ million)

Attributable Profit before Fair Value 
Gain and Exceptional Items 
(cents per share)*

Net Asset Value 
(S$ million)

Net Asset Value
(S$ per share)

Total Assets Employed 
(S$ million)

Dividend – Net 
(cents per share)

Profit Before Interest and Taxation 
FY08: S$777 million
FY07: S$732 million

Attributable Profit
FY08: S$436 million
FY07: S$379 million

FY
08

FY
08

FY
08

4,951

4,731

3,802

3,488

2,724

FY08

FY07

FY06

FY05

FY04

FY
08

FY
08

FY
08

FY
07

FY
07

FY
07

FY
07

FY
07

FY
07

Revenue 
FY08: S$4,951 million
FY07: S$4,731 million

Profit Before Interest and Taxation 
FY08: S$777 million
FY07: S$732 million

Asset Allocation
FY08: S$12,468 million
FY07: S$11,705 million

By Business Segment (%) By Geographical Segment (%)

Food & Beverage (Including Glass Containers)
Publishing & Printing
Properties
Others

Singapore 
Malaysia 
Rest of South-East Asia

North-East Asia
Others

Group Financial Highlights




